FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 06-10-1999

R SHEET

Docket No.: 316-305

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

LY

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼

101060030

To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks	E: Please record the attached original	al documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Harvey J. Draheim 2. Scott A. Krueger 3. Gaetan Philippon		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Simmons Juvenile Products Company, India  Address: 613 East Beacon Avenue	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		T	
Assignment     ■ Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: New London	State/Prov.: Wisconsin
Other		Country:	ZIP: 54961
Execution Date: May 19, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Patent Application No. Fil	ling date	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	
F. N and address of words to subs	Additional numbers	Yes M NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: A. Thomas Kammer		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Registration No. 28,226  Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike			
06/07/1999 MBGRDON 00000026 09318016			
94 FC:581 40.00	OP		
City: Syosset	State/Prov.: NY	8. Deposit account number:	
Country:	ZIP: <u>11791</u>	-	
	DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and lof the original document.	belief, the foregoing inforn	mation is true and correct and any at	
A. Thomas Kammer	M. U	repris Klern	5/25/99
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Our Docket: <u>316-305</u>

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. we,

Harvey J. Draheim of N3555 Behnke Road, Weyauwega, Wisconsin 54983

Scott A. Krueger of 216 W. Wayfarer, Appleton, Wisconsin 54915

Gaetan Philippon of 108 E. Millard, New London, Wisconsin 54961

hereby sell, transfer and set over and assign unto

Simmons Juvenile Products Company, Inc.

(Assignee) a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at

613 East Beacon Avenue, New London, Wisconsin 54961

its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

## CRIB DROPSIDE ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF INSTALLATION

invented by me and the application for the United States Letters Patent therefor executed May 19, 1999. May 19, 1999 and May 15, 1999, respectively and all original and reissued patents granted for said improvements, and all divisions and continuations of said application, including the subjectmatter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been filed in my name, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and I do covenant that I have full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such

> PATENT REEL: 010003 FRAME: 0679

divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in my or its own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries according to the International Convention and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

representatives. Gaetan Philippon State of County of Sworn to and subscribed before me this  $\frac{/9}{}$  $_{\rm day}$  of  $_{\rm day}$ PUBLIC MY COMMISSION **EXPIRES** 3-5-00 State of County of WISCON day of RY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES State of County of Sworn to and subscribed before me this \_\_\_/7\_\_ day of \_\_ NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 316:305:HBNY1:67779 1

RECORDED: 05/25/1999

PATENT

REEL: 010003 FRAME: 0680